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The Matamoras Mavericks Monthly

NEW SHOOTERS
We welcomed Peacemaker Reb, Dry 
Gulcher and Wes Durn, who shot with 
the Mavericks for the first time. We hope 
they come back again to put some more 
lead down range.

     

 THANKS
Again, we’d like to thank Anita and her 
chuck wagon helpers...  and all the people 
who helped set up and take down. It went 
quick with all the help.
     Hope to see you all next month. Cooler 
weather has been arranged.

           Ziggady Zag, Editor
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MATAMORAS, PA, July 18, 2010
The warm weather didn’t prevent 35 
shooters from attending the July Match at  
Rattlesnake Ridge. Thankfully, a cool 
breeze helped everyone endure the heat.
      The participants voted to shoot 5 stages 
and it was the wise choice. We will also 
shoot 5 stages for the August match.
    Six gunslingers were able to clean the 
match. Nice shootin’ pards.
   Despite protesting his innocence, it 
looked awfully shady when Ziggady Zag 
won the 50/50 for the second time. “It’s 
uncanny!” he exclaimed to raised eye-
brows in the crowd. But he vows NOT to 
enter next month’s drawing.

CONGRATULATIONS
Constable Griz was named “Regulator” 
at the Easton Greenhorn club. It was a sur-
prise to him, but well deserved.

BARBECUE PLANNED FOR 
SEPTEMBER 12  SHOOT

Just a reminder, the Mavericks BBQ is 
being held September 13th. That’s the 
SECOND SUNDAY in September. 
The Master Griller is Hammerin Steel. 
We will need an RSVP on this event. 
Please let either Hammerin Steel or 
myself know if you plan on attending by 
September 1 so we can plan appropriate-
ly. If you were at the last one, you know 
it’s gonna be a humdinger of a feast!  So 
mark your calendars now.

6 SHOOTERS HAVE CLEAN MATCH
DESPITE EXTREME WARM WEATHER!

GUNSLINGERS ALSO THREATEN TO RUN ZZ OUT OF TOWN. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  
TOP SHOOTER 

NAMED
Hammerin Steel was  
our Top Gun again, great 
shooting! Moss came 

in second and Travis Spencer came in 
third.  Congratulations!
     Enclosed are the results of the July 
shoot, by total time and by category.  
Congratulations to all who placed first in 
their category.

CLEAN SHOOTERS
Congratulations go to Wyatt Hurts, 
Old Campaigner, Not So Lonesome 
Mike, Pecos Pav, Turkey Creek Vic and 
Peirre. A special certificate  will be sent 
via Pony Express in the next few days.  
Vida-Loca almost had a clean shoot. 
Great shootin’ pards.

 L-R: Turkey Creek Vic,   Pecos Pav,                    Peirre 

 L-R: Wyatt Hurts, Not So Lonesome Mike, Old Campaigner 

 Rose City Kid  steadies his aim, and plugs ‘em 

 Jesamy Kid shoots the gunfighters... gunfighter style 



Shooters run to cover the childrens ears as Abe The 
Crippler lets out a rebel yell fumbling his shells. Constable Griz demonstrates his version of a soot 

shooter.
Jersey Sue takes aim with her double.

Moss is back in action, aiming at some little  
critters.

Jesamy Kid orders a “Sasparilla on the rocks” from 
Dancin Angel at the bar.

Rose City Kid watches Jersey Sue demonstrate how 
to count misses using one hand.

Dry Gulcher takes steady before sending one down 
range.

Burban Bob doesn’t wait for the smoke to clear.

Old Campaigner and Constable Griz take a 
breather.

Blackpowder Jim models his new line of cowboy 
ear protection.. “Colors for every occasion”.

Sassy Southpaw gets the drop on the giant cactus.

Black Jack Ed warns the giant cactus not to move,  
or he’ll shoot.

Dakota Wild Bill looking for his brass.

Yosemite Seth contemplates asking Dancin Angel if  
she’s married... or available.

Lupare Chenz and Black Jack Ed finally realize they’re 
related.



Dancin Angel is all business. 

Anita and The Chuckwagon Crew, who provide the cowboy grub, pictured left to right: Cathy Dotey, Anita 
Richards,  Lou Manuppelli  and Ken Rosanelli. (Not pictured: Hop Sing)

Smokin Lar says, “Don’t worry, be happy” after 
drinking some of the Kool Aid.Lead Poison aims at the bird that just dropped a 

present on his boot.

Trixie Triggers shoots the targets that lean to the 
right.

Travis Spencer insists.. ” No, the shotgun ain’t for 
sale!”

I.C. Moose with a perfect stance.

Peirre on his way to a Clean Match.

Tin Ring makes sure of his grip before letting one 
fly.

Wes Durn with his trusted hand cannons.

Yosemite Seth fends off an attack from the blue 
cowboy gang.

Not So Lonesome Mike shows some two fisted action

PHOTOS BY VIDA-LOCA
 AND ZIGGADY ZAG
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 30.41	 1	 0	 0	 35.41	 24.63	 1	 0	 0	 29.63	 24.67	 0	 0	 0	 24.67	 33.58	 0	 0	 0	 33.58	 30.22	 0	 0	 0	 30.22	 153.51	 1

     2	 Moss Reardon	 49er	 38.15	 0	 0	 0	 38.15	 30.06	 1	 0	 0	 35.06	 31.21	 0	 0	 0	 31.21	 31.96	 0	 0	 0	 31.96	 30.61	 0	 0	 0	 30.61	 166.99	 2

     3	 Travis Spencer	 Classic Cowboy	 32.88	 1	 0	 0	 37.88	 34.97	 0	 0	 0	 34.97	 27.91	 0	 0	 0	 27.91	 33.24	 1	 0	 0	 38.24	 32.29	 0	 0	 0	 32.29	 171.29	 3

     4	 Black Jack Ed	 Senior	 33.34	 0	 0	 0	 33.34	 30.57	 0	 0	 0	 30.57	 32.00	 0	 0	 0	 32.00	 32.66	 1	 0	 0	 37.66	 38.76	 0	 0	 0	 38.76	 172.33	 4

     5	 Wyatt Hurts	 B Western	 39.37	 0	 0	 0	 39.37	 31.32	 0	 0	 0	 31.32	 31.24	 0	 0	 0	 31.24	 38.09	 0	 0	 0	 38.09	 33.90	 0	 0	 0	 33.90	 173.92	 5

     6	 Ziggady Zag	 Senior 	 34.42	 1	 0	 0	 39.42	 34.04	 0	 0	 0	 34.04	 33.80	 0	 0	 0	 33.80	 37.91	 0	 0	 0	 37.91	 33.60	 0	 0	 0	 33.60	 178.77	 6

     7	 Old Campaigner	 Senior Duelist	 36.98	 0	 0	 0	 36.98	 37.28	 0	 0	 0	 37.28	 36.95	 0	 0	 0	 36.95	 35.80	 0	 0	 0	 35.80	 37.58	 0	 0	 0	 37.58	 184.58	 7

     8	 Not So Lonesome Mike	 Young Gun	 42.94	 0	 0	 0	 42.94	 34.62	 0	 0	 0	 34.62	 38.39	 0	 0	 0	 38.39	 41.85	 0	 0	 0	 41.85	 31.30	 0	 0	 0	 31.30	 189.10	 8

     9	 Pecos Pav	 Senior Duelist	 44.75	 0	 0	 0	 44.75	 36.69	 0	 0	 0	 36.69	 35.54	 0	 0	 0	 35.54	 44.76	 0	 0	 0	 44.76	 34.61	 0	 0	 0	 34.61	 196.35	 9

   10  	 Wes Durn	 Wrangler	 37.44	 2	 0	 0	 47.44	 29.97	 2	 0	 0	 39.97	 33.48	 0	 0	 0	 33.48	 41.32	 1	 0	 0	 46.32	 39.40	 1	 0	 0	 44.40	 211.61	 10

   11	 Constable Griz	 Duelist	 38.20	 2	 0	 0	 48.20	 40.58	 2	 0	 0	 50.58	 37.11	 1	 0	 0	 42.11	 34.94	 0	 0	 0	 34.94	 39.85	 0	 0	 0	 39.85	 215.68	 11

   12	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 32.26	 1	 1	 0	 47.26	 36.15	 4	 0	 0	 56.15	 30.76	 2	 0	 0	 40.76	 35.92	 1	 0	 0	 40.92	 30.80	 0	 0	 0	 30.80	 215.89 	 12

   13	 Tin Ring	 Wrangler	 41.92	 3	 0	 0	 56.92	 34.96	 2	 0	 0	 44.96	 37.15	 1	 0	 0	 42.15	 40.72	 1	 0	 0	 45.72	 33.87	 1	 0	 0	 38.87	 228.62	 13

   14	 Jesamy Kid	 Gunfighter	 38.95	 4	 0	 0	 58.95	 34.51	 0	 0	 0	 34.51	 37.92	 2	 0	 0	 47.92	 42.98	 1	 0	 0	 47.98	 30.88	 2	 0	 0	 40.88	 230.24	 14

   15	 I.C. Moose	 Duelist	 42.08	 1	 0	 0	 47.08	 46.49	 1	 0	 0	 51.49	 38.65	 2	 1	 0	 58.65	 40.07	 0	 0	 0	 40.07	 35.32	 0	 0	 0	 35.32	 232.61	 15

   16 	 Rose City Kid	 Senior	 44.16	 1	 0	 0	 49.16	 41.52	 2	 0	 0	 51.52	 40.69	 1	 0	 0	 45.69	 49.83	 0	 0	 0	 49.83	 37.02	 0	 0	 0	 37.02	 233.22	 16

   17	 Dancin Angel	 49er (Ladies)	 52.43	 1	 0	 0	 57.43	 41.51	 2	 0	 0	 51.51	 40.83	 0	 0	 0	 40.83	 50.20	 0	 0	 0	 50.22	 40.18	 0	 0	 0	 40.18	 240.15	 17 

   18	 Peacemaker Reb	 Senior Duelist	 41.93	 0	 0	 0	 41.93	 51.50	 0	 0	 0	 51.50	 44.40	 2	 0	 0	 54.40	 47.01	 1	 0	 0	 52.01	 45.05	 1	 0	 0	 50.05	 249.89	 18

   19	 Dakota Wild Bill	 Wrangler	 52.33	 3	 0	 0	 67.33	 38.63	 2	 0	 0	 48.63	 34.45	 2	 0	 0	 44.45	 39.61	 0	 0	 0	 39.61	 35.42	 3	 0	 0	 50.42	 250.44	 19

   20	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Senior	 51.32	 0	 0	 0	 51.32	 42.64	 0	 0	 0	 42.62	 43.45	 0	 0	 0	 43.45	 61.97	 0	 0	 0	 61.97	 66.19	 0	 0	 0	 66.19	 265.55	 20

   21	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 47.01	 1	 0	 0	 52.01	 45.31	 1	 0	 0	 50.31	 60.18	 3	 0	 0	 75.18	 52.02	 1	 0	 0	 57.02	 45.77	 0	 0	 0	 45.77	 280.29	 21

   22	 Lead Poison	 Frontier Cart. Duelist	 62.45	 1	 1	 0	 77.45	 54.51	 0	 0	 0	 54.51	 50.20	 0	 0	 0	 50.20	 53.62	 0	 0	 0	 53.62	 52.27	 0	 0	 0	 52.27	 288.05	 22

   23	 Old Bass Terd	 Wrangler	 49.55	 1	 0	 0	 54.55	 42.50	 3	 0	 0	 57.50	 81.11	 0	 0	 0	 81.11	 43.13	 2	 0	 0	 53.13	 44.60	 2	 0	 0	 54.60	 300.89	 23

   24	 Trixie Triggers	 Wrangler (Ladies)	 61.78	 2	 0	 0	 71.78	 58.52	 2	 0	 0	 68.52	 51.50	 0	 0	 0	 51.50	 54.41	 0	 0	 0	 54.41	 59.07	 1	 0	 0	 64.07	 310.28	 24

   25	 Smokin Lar	 Elder Statesman	 66.80	 1	 0	 0	 71.80	 48.83	 2	 1	 0	 68.83	 54.32	 1	 0	 0	 59.32	 49.16	 2	 0	 0	 59.16	 59.71	 0	 0	 0	 59.71	 318.82	 25

   26	 Lupare Chenz	 Silver Senior	 49.13	 5	 0	 0	 74.13	 50.82	 5	 0	 0	 75.82	 38.84	 0	 0	 0	 38.84	 44.97	 0	 0	 0	 44.97	 75.35	 2	 0	 0	 85.35	 319.11	 26

   27	 Zak Silverblade	 Silver Senior	 58.88	 3	 0	 0	 73.88	 53.49	 1	 0	 0	 58.49	 66.08	 3	 0	 0	 81.08	 56.94	 0	 0	 0	 56.94	 57.03	 0	 0	 0	 57.03	 327.42	 27

   28	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 59.66	 0	 0	 0	 59.66	 68.24	 0	 1	 0	 78.24	 67.02	 0	 0	 0	 67.02	 67.51	 0	 0	 0	 67.51	 56.24	 0	 0	 0	 56.24	 328.67	 28

   29	 Sassy Southpaw	 49er (Ladies)	 67.55	 1	 0	 0	 72.55	 70.55	 2	 0	 0	 80.55	 57.17	 2	 0	 0	 67.17	 55.42	 0	 0	 0	 55.42	 50.12	 1	 0	 0	 55.12	 330.81	 29

   30	 Blackpowder Jim	 49er	 64.39	 5	 0	 0	 89.39	 54.76	 1	 0	 0	 59.76	 60.85	 1	 0	 0	 65.85	 54.78	 3	 0	 0	 69.78	 47.20	 0	 0	 0	 47.20	 331.98	 30

   31	 Burban Bob	 49er	 84.04	 1	 0	 0	 89.04	 62.20	 3	 0	 0	 77.20	 58.65	 1	 0	 0	 63.65	 57.64	 0	 0	 0	 57.64	 54.48	 0	 0	 0	 54.58	 342.01	 31

   32	 Jersey Sue	 Duelist (Ladies)	 76.72	 5	 0	 0	 101.72	 56.97	 0	 0	 0	 56.97	 61.60	 3	 0	 0	 76.60	 51.93	 1	 0	 0	 56.93	 57.14	 2	 0	 0	 67.14	 359.36	 32

   33    	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 61.08	 2	 1	 0	 81.08	 72.33	 3	 0	 0	 87.33	 73.11	 0	 0	 0	 73.11	 102.28	 0	 0	 0	 102.28	 49.48	 1	 0	 0	 54.48	 398.28	 33

   34	 Yosemite Seth	 Buckaroo	 78.92	 1	 0	 0	 83.92	 66.88	 0	 0	 0	 66.88	 71.72	 2	 0	 0	 81.72	 81.12	 2	 0	 0	 91.12	 73.55	 2	 0	 0	 83.55	 407.19	 34

   35	 Peirre	 Elder Statesman	 94.10	 0	 0	 0	 94.10	 70.91	 0	 0	 0	 70.91	 74.67	 0	 0	 0	 74.67	 72.59	 0	 0	 0	 72.59	 138.60	 0	 0	 0	 138.60	 450.87	 35

Matamoras Mavericks	 	          Results Overall Time                    	    JULY 18,  2010

CLEAN SHOOTER DANG IT... CLEAN WITH A “P”

M

AV E RIC KS

MA

TAMORAS   



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Yosemite Seth	 Buckaroo	 78.92	 1	 0	 0	 83.92	 66.88	 0	 0	 0	 66.88	 71.72	 2	 0	 0	 81.72	 81.12	 2	 0	 0	 91.12	 73.55	 2	 0	 0	 83.55	 407.19	 34

     1	 Not So Lonesome Mike	 Young Gun	 42.94	 0	 0	 0	 42.94	 34.62	 0	 0	 0	 34.62	 38.39	 0	 0	 0	 38.39	 41.85	 0	 0	 0	 41.85	 31.30	 0	 0	 0	 31.30	 189.10	 8

     1	 Trixie Triggers	 Wrangler (Ladies)	 61.78	 2	 0	 0	 71.78	 58.52	 2	 0	 0	 68.52	 51.50	 0	 0	 0	 51.50	 54.41	 0	 0	 0	 54.41	 59.07	 1	 0	 0	 64.07	 310.28	 24

     1  	 Wes Durn	 Wrangler	 37.44	 2	 0	 0	 47.44	 29.97	 2	 0	 0	 39.97	 33.48	 0	 0	 0	 33.48	 41.32	 1	 0	 0	 46.32	 39.40	 1	 0	 0	 44.40	 211.61	 10

     2	 Tin Ring	 Wrangler	 41.92	 3	 0	 0	 56.92	 34.96	 2	 0	 0	 44.96	 37.15	 1	 0	 0	 42.15	 40.72	 1	 0	 0	 45.72	 33.87	 1	 0	 0	 38.87	 228.62	 13

     3	 Dakota Wild Bill	 Wrangler	 52.33	 3	 0	 0	 67.33	 38.63	 2	 0	 0	 48.63	 34.45	 2	 0	 0	 44.45	 39.61	 0	 0	 0	 39.61	 35.42	 3	 0	 0	 50.42	 250.44	 19

     4	 Old Bass Terd	 Wrangler	 49.55	 1	 0	 0	 54.55	 42.50	 3	 0	 0	 57.50	 81.11	 0	 0	 0	 81.11	 43.13	 2	 0	 0	 53.13	 44.60	 2	 0	 0	 54.60	 300.89	 23

     1	 Dancin Angel	 49er (Ladies)	 52.43	 1	 0	 0	 57.43	 41.51	 2	 0	 0	 51.51	 40.83	 0	 0	 0	 40.83	 50.20	 0	 0	 0	 50.22	 40.18	 0	 0	 0	 40.18	 240.15	 17 

     2	 Sassy Southpaw	 49er (Ladies)	 67.55	 1	 0	 0	 72.55	 70.55	 2	 0	 0	 80.55	 57.17	 2	 0	 0	 67.17	 55.42	 0	 0	 0	 55.42	 50.12	 1	 0	 0	 55.12	 330.81	 29

     1	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 30.41	 1	 0	 0	 35.41	 24.63	 1	 0	 0	 29.63	 24.67	 0	 0	 0	 24.67	 33.58	 0	 0	 0	 33.58	 30.22	 0	 0	 0	 30.22	 153.51	 1

     2	 Moss Reardon	 49er	 38.15	 0	 0	 0	 38.15	 30.06	 1	 0	 0	 35.06	 31.21	 0	 0	 0	 31.21	 31.96	 0	 0	 0	 31.96	 30.61	 0	 0	 0	 30.61	 166.99	 2

     3	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 32.26	 1	 1	 0	 47.26	 36.15	 4	 0	 0	 56.15	 30.76	 2	 0	 0	 40.76	 35.92	 1	 0	 0	 40.92	 30.80	 0	 0	 0	 30.80	 215.89 	 12

     4	 Blackpowder Jim	 49er	 64.39	 5	 0	 0	 89.39	 54.76	 1	 0	 0	 59.76	 60.85	 1	 0	 0	 65.85	 54.78	 3	 0	 0	 69.78	 47.20	 0	 0	 0	 47.20	 331.98	 30

     5	 Burban Bob	 49er	 84.04	 1	 0	 0	 89.04	 62.20	 3	 0	 0	 77.20	 58.65	 1	 0	 0	 63.65	 57.64	 0	 0	 0	 57.64	 54.48	 0	 0	 0	 54.58	 342.01	 31

     1	 Black Jack Ed	 Senior	 33.34	 0	 0	 0	 33.34	 30.57	 0	 0	 0	 30.57	 32.00	 0	 0	 0	 32.00	 32.66	 1	 0	 0	 37.66	 38.76	 0	 0	 0	 38.76	 172.33	 4

     2	 Ziggady Zag	 Senior 	 34.42	 1	 0	 0	 39.42	 34.04	 0	 0	 0	 34.04	 33.80	 0	 0	 0	 33.80	 37.91	 0	 0	 0	 37.91	 33.60	 0	 0	 0	 33.60	 178.77	 6

     3 	 Rose City Kid	 Senior	 44.16	 1	 0	 0	 49.16	 41.52	 2	 0	 0	 51.52	 40.69	 1	 0	 0	 45.69	 49.83	 0	 0	 0	 49.83	 37.02	 0	 0	 0	 37.02	 233.22	 16

     4	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Senior	 51.32	 0	 0	 0	 51.32	 42.64	 0	 0	 0	 42.62	 43.45	 0	 0	 0	 43.45	 61.97	 0	 0	 0	 61.97	 66.19	 0	 0	 0	 66.19	 265.55	 20

     1	 Lupare Chenz	 Silver Senior	 49.13	 5	 0	 0	 74.13	 50.82	 5	 0	 0	 75.82	 38.84	 0	 0	 0	 38.84	 44.97	 0	 0	 0	 44.97	 75.35	 2	 0	 0	 85.35	 319.11	 26

     2	 Zak Silverblade	 Silver Senior	 58.88	 3	 0	 0	 73.88	 53.49	 1	 0	 0	 58.49	 66.08	 3	 0	 0	 81.08	 56.94	 0	 0	 0	 56.94	 57.03	 0	 0	 0	 57.03	 327.42	 27

     1	 Smokin Lar	 Elder Statesman	 66.80	 1	 0	 0	 71.80	 48.83	 2	 1	 0	 68.83	 54.32	 1	 0	 0	 59.32	 49.16	 2	 0	 0	 59.16	 59.71	 0	 0	 0	 59.71	 318.82	 25

     2	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 59.66	 0	 0	 0	 59.66	 68.24	 0	 1	 0	 78.24	 67.02	 0	 0	 0	 67.02	 67.51	 0	 0	 0	 67.51	 56.24	 0	 0	 0	 56.24	 328.67	 28

     3    	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 61.08	 2	 1	 0	 81.08	 72.33	 3	 0	 0	 87.33	 73.11	 0	 0	 0	 73.11	 102.28	 0	 0	 0	 102.28	 49.48	 1	 0	 0	 54.48	 398.28	 33

     4	 Peirre	 Elder Statesman	 94.10	 0	 0	 0	 94.10	 70.91	 0	 0	 0	 70.91	 74.67	 0	 0	 0	 74.67	 72.59	 0	 0	 0	 72.59	 138.60	 0	 0	 0	 138.60	 450.87	 35

     1	 Travis Spencer	 Classic Cowboy	 32.88	 1	 0	 0	 37.88	 34.97	 0	 0	 0	 34.97	 27.91	 0	 0	 0	 27.91	 33.24	 1	 0	 0	 38.24	 32.29	 0	 0	 0	 32.29	 171.29	 3

     1	 Jersey Sue	 Duelist (Ladies)	 76.72	 5	 0	 0	 101.72	 56.97	 0	 0	 0	 56.97	 61.60	 3	 0	 0	 76.60	 51.93	 1	 0	 0	 56.93	 57.14	 2	 0	 0	 67.14	 359.36	 32

     1	 Constable Griz	 Duelist	 38.20	 2	 0	 0	 48.20	 40.58	 2	 0	 0	 50.58	 37.11	 1	 0	 0	 42.11	 34.94	 0	 0	 0	 34.94	 39.85	 0	 0	 0	 39.85	 215.68	 11

     2	 I.C. Moose	 Duelist	 42.08	 1	 0	 0	 47.08	 46.49	 1	 0	 0	 51.49	 38.65	 2	 1	 0	 58.65	 40.07	 0	 0	 0	 40.07	 35.32	 0	 0	 0	 35.32	 232.61	 15

     1	 Old Campaigner	 Senior Duelist	 36.98	 0	 0	 0	 36.98	 37.28	 0	 0	 0	 37.28	 36.95	 0	 0	 0	 36.95	 35.80	 0	 0	 0	 35.80	 37.58	 0	 0	 0	 37.58	 184.58	 7

     2	 Pecos Pav	 Senior Duelist	 44.75	 0	 0	 0	 44.75	 36.69	 0	 0	 0	 36.69	 35.54	 0	 0	 0	 35.54	 44.76	 0	 0	 0	 44.76	 34.61	 0	 0	 0	 34.61	 196.35	 9

     3	 Peacemaker Reb	 Senior Duelist	 41.93	 0	 0	 0	 41.93	 51.50	 0	 0	 0	 51.50	 44.40	 2	 0	 0	 54.40	 47.01	 1	 0	 0	 52.01	 45.05	 1	 0	 0	 50.05	 249.89	 18

     4	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 47.01	 1	 0	 0	 52.01	 45.31	 1	 0	 0	 50.31	 60.18	 3	 0	 0	 75.18	 52.02	 1	 0	 0	 57.02	 45.77	 0	 0	 0	 45.77	 280.29	 21

     1	 Lead Poison	 Frontier Cart. Duelist	 62.45	 1	 1	 0	 77.45	 54.51	 0	 0	 0	 54.51	 50.20	 0	 0	 0	 50.20	 53.62	 0	 0	 0	 53.62	 52.27	 0	 0	 0	 52.27	 288.05	 22

     1	 Wyatt Hurts	 B Western	 39.37	 0	 0	 0	 39.37	 31.32	 0	 0	 0	 31.32	 31.24	 0	 0	 0	 31.24	 38.09	 0	 0	 0	 38.09	 33.90	 0	 0	 0	 33.90	 173.92	 5

     1	 Jesamy Kid	 Gunfighter	 38.95	 4	 0	 0	 58.95	 34.51	 0	 0	 0	 34.51	 37.92	 2	 0	 0	 47.92	 42.98	 1	 0	 0	 47.98	 30.88	 2	 0	 0	 40.88	 230.24	 14
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